

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 3691 of 2005

DOSU ARDESHIR BHIWANDIWALA ... Petitioner

vs.

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS. ... Respondents

Y. S. Jahagirdar with Shri.Girish S.Godbole for Petitioner

G. S. Hegde for Respondent no.1.

Sushma Bhende Asst. Govt. Pleader for State

**CORAM: F. I. REBELLO & ROSHAN DALVI JJ.**

Date: 24/11/2005

P.C.

At the request of the learned counsel for Respondents time to file reply extended for a further period of 3 weeks. It is made clear that no further adjournments would be granted.

S. O. for 3 weeks.

**(F. I. REBELLO J.)**

**( ROSHAN DALVI J.)**