

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.3691 OF 2005

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala. ...Petitioner.
Vs.
City and Industrial Development Corporation
& Ors. ...Respondents.

....
Mr. G. S. Godbole for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....
CORAM : F.I. REBELLO, J. AND
DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.

January 30, 2006.

P.C.

When the matter is called out, none present for City and Industrial Development Corporation. Considering the affidavit filed by CIDCO dated 19th December 2005, the Chief Lands & Survey Officer of CIDCO Ltd. to file an affidavit as to what steps have been taken since then to get the land acquired. If the affidavit is not filed on that date, Shri Anil Madhukar Wazarkar to remain present in this Court.

S.O. one week.

(F.I. Rebello, J.)

(Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud, J.)