

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005

Dosu Ardeshir BhiwandiwalaPetitioner
v/s.
City and Industrial Development Corporation
and ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. C.M. Lokesh i/b. G.S. Hegde for Respondent No.1.
Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for the State / Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2020.

P. C. :-

. Office to issue notice to the Petitioner. Notice to indicate that in the event the Petitioner or his Advocate does not remain present before the Court on 11/02/2020 or any subsequent dates, the Petition may entail a dismissal order.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)