

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005**

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala

.....Petitioner

v/s.

City and Industrial Development Corporation  
& Ors.

.....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

G. S. Hegde for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3-State

**CORAM :     A. A. SAYED &  
                  ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED :     11<sup>th</sup> February, 2020**

**P.C.:**

The office note indicates that the acknowledgment in respect of notice issued to the Petitioner has not been received.

2.     Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**