

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005**

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala

.....Petitioner

**Vs.**

City And Industrial Development  
Corporation And Ors.

.....Respondents

-----  
Adv. Dharni Jain i/by G. S. Hegde and Associates for Respondent No.1.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**D. A. DESHPANDE, O.S.D.**

**(LEGAL AND RESEARCH), MEMBER**

**D. V. KUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PERSONNEL), MEMBER**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023**

**P.C.:-**

1. None appeared for the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 is present and submits that the Petitioner was not present on the previous occasion as well. The counsel also points out that, by an order dated 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2020, notice was issued to the Petitioner to remain present, failing which the Petition would stand dismissed.

2. Place the matter before regular Court.

**(D. V. KUTE)**  
MEMBER

**(D. A. DESHPANDE)**  
MEMBER

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**  
HEAD OF THE PANEL