

The Hon'ble Apex Court vide order dated 14th November, 2008, remitted the matter back to this Court for fresh consideration.

2. Pursuant thereto, the aforesaid matter has been placed before us.

3. None appears for the petitioner. Even on earlier two dates, none appeared for the petitioner. Hence, Registry to issue notice to the petitioner making the same returnable on **4th August, 2025.**

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.