

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2026.01.07
17:57:31
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala ...Petitioner
Versus
City and Industrial Development
Corporation and Ors. ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. P.M. Bhansali for Respondent No.1
– CIDCO.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos.2
and 3-State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 6th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. In this Petition, upon the matter being remitted back by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the Petitioner has not been appearing before this Court. In that light notices were issued to the Petitioner in the years 2023 as well as 2025.

2. As per order dated 23rd June 2025, the Registry was directed to issue notice to the Petitioner. It appears that notice is still awaited.

3. As a matter of last chance, awaiting service of notice on the Petitioner, list this Petition under the caption "for directions" on 2nd February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)