

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005**

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala ... Petitioner  
vs.  
City and Industrial Development Corpn. & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Patil a/w. Ms. K. S. Mahuli for petitioner.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate, a/w. Ms. P. M. Bhansali for respondent No.1-CIDCO.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel, who appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 09.02.2026, has now filed his *vakalatnama*. He submits that an additional affidavit along with relevant documents, will have to be placed on record, to assist this Court in disposing of the writ petition. Since the documents are voluminous, he is seeking adjournment of four weeks.

2. The additional affidavit along with the documents, shall be filed on behalf of the petitioner within four weeks from today.

3. List the petition for further consideration on 01.04.2026, under the caption 'for directions'.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**