

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2005

Dosu Ardeshir Bhiwandiwala .. Petitioner

V/s.

City and Industrial Development .. Respondents  
Corporation and Ors

-----

Mr. Saurabh V. Patil, (through VC), for the Petitioner.

Adv. G. S. Hegde (Senior Counsel), a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali, for the Respondent - CIDCO.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G. P., a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent/State.

-----

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 1ST APRIL 2026.

PC:

. The petitioner is granted an extension of time by two weeks to file additional affidavit along with documents in terms of the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> February 2026. List this appeal under the caption 'For Directions' on 21<sup>st</sup> April 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)